CH \$115.00 45439

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM396723

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Transvoyant, LLC		04/29/2016	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Transvoyant, Inc.	
Street Address:	5845 RICHMOND HIGHWAY	
City:	ALEXANDRIA	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22303	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4543998	TRANSVOYANT
Registration Number:	3371099	SPATIALRULES
Registration Number:	4978736	
Serial Number:	86544562	TRANSVOYANT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027767801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-776-7800

Email: jstaples@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Tyson **Address Line 1:** 505 9th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C., D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Tyson
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Tyson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=t3203changeofname#page1.tif source=t3203changeofname#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005866 FRAME: 0214





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "TRANSVOYANT, LLC" TO

A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TRANSVOYANT, LLC"

TO "TRANSVOYANT, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH

DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2016, AT 9:46 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3322370 8100V SR# 20162675727

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202233974

Date: 04-29-16

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005866 FRAME: 0215

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:46 AM 04/29/2016 FILED 09:46 AM 04/29/2016 SR 20162675727 - File Number 3322370

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is 1. Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is May 16, 2012.
- The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this 4. Certificate is TransVoyant, LLC.
- The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is 5 TransVoyant, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company, has executed this Certificate on this 29th day of April . 2016.

TRANSVOYANT, LLC

By: Voyant Partners, LLC, its Managing Member

By: Engentech Group VII, LLC, its Managing Member

Name: Timothy B. Fleischer

Title: Manager

va-469565

TRADEMARK REEL: 005866 FRAME: 0216

RECORDED: 08/30/2016